SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

.'-f R s I_1 _i—'"-:‘ .f e 2 ! - -'I,I.- L k
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NO._ L/ 7777 ED NO.ga- % — ID DATE/TIME OF SALE_3erye/

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, §
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.0
MATLING COSTS § & e

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § A

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00

COPIES $ /0,00

NOTARY A S 2]
TOTAL %% ok ek sk s ik o ok ok ok ok o -$5; Exfy

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75:00

TOTAL ##ksekskassmkdsisdmhsnks § BN

PROTHONOTARY (N OTARY) $T000
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ ..
TOTAL *#¥*3#kakk sk dokdsonpsdordonss ¢~ '
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ Ty e i
TOTAL e ook sk sk sk o ook kst sk s o $ “, ; ¥
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $ N
TOTATL Fekoksdokk sk ok ko ko ok okt ok g e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § -7 L%
MISC. g
$
TOTAL *ek ks koo dok ¢ (D N Lo
TOTAL COSTS (OPENINGBID) § il 0
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04730008 12022 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY idool

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSTONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MIELLON INDEFENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

March 30, 2009

Columbia
Harry A. Roadarmel

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheniffs Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT

RE: LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A 1. ASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS
ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

va.
DENNIS BECK, TODD M. KERN SR, and DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
Term No. 2008-CV-82

Property address:
1207 North Mercer Streer
Berwick, PA 18603

Sherifi's Sale Date: May 27, 2009

Dear Sir'Madam:

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter and return any unused costs. 1
collected 50.00 towards my client's debt.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very truly yours,
. e 7P
MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER
MTM/ILG

ccl Doona Kalb
ENMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION



LAW OFFICES OF
iy

Member of the BO N.Main Street
PA and NJ Bars PO.Box 1231
Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901

215.230.8800
fax:215.230.7283

March 11, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Maln Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: LaSalle Bank National Association, et al v. Beck, et al;
Docket No. 2009-ED-47; JD # 82JD2008

Hassab v. Kern;
Docket No. 2006-~-CV-1877

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Please be advised that this office represents Plaintiff/
Judgment Creditor, Dr. Joseph Hassab, in the above-referenced matter.
I am in receipt of your Notice of Sheriff’s Sale (LaSalle BRank)
scheduled for May 27, 2009.

Please note Dr. Hassab's claim as memorialized in said Judgment
against Todd M. Kern, Sr. in the amount of $48,535.465. See Docket
No. 2006-CV-1877.

Kindly direct any future correspondence in this matter to my
attention only. Thank you for vyvour kind cooperation.

Very rfi;{iiiiS’

Scott L. Feldman

SLE:ksr

cc: Dr. Hassab



- Courtyard Offices
UdnltSkv 1372 N. Susquehanna Trail, Suite 130

Selinsgrove, Pennsylvania 17870

HBCHman, L-L-p- Telephone (570) 743-2333

Attorneys at Law Fax (570) 743-2347

www.rudnitskyhackman.com

March 13, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Advanced Concrete Systems, Inc. v. Kern
Judgment No. 2004-CV-1327

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your Notice of Sheriff’s Sale scheduled on May 27, 2009, please be
advised that my client, Advanced Concrete Systems, Inc. has a claim against the foreclosed property
in the present amount of $14,213.12. The original judgment was entered on March 15. 2000 to

docket number 2000-JU-333. The judgment was timely revived on January 10, 2005.

Kindly mark our claim of record for consideration in the schedule of distribution.

Thank you.
Very truly vours,
RUDNITSKY & HACKMAN, L.L.P.
By: (AN ‘ P
MARVIN J. RUBNITSKY
E-mail to rudnitskyf@rudnitskyhackman.com
MJIR:rdm

ce: Barbara Delcamp
utadveoncrikernisherill chamberlain 312



PN 2008 “ounty & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
“annie C Gingher
15 Lincoln Avenue
Herwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9.30AM-4FM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

KERN DEBRA JEANNE
DENNIS C BECK

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

! OATE BILL NO.
IFOR" COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 4350
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS INSCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUEJ INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 49,542 6.146 2098 40 304 49 334 94
SINKING 1.345 65.30 6663 73.29
FIRE 1.25 60.69 61.93 65.03
LIGHT 1.75 84.97 86.70 91.04
BORO RE 105 514,65 52515 551.41
The discount & penalty 1,024.01 1,044.90 1,115.71
have been S“oc_mﬁmn PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
CNTY TWp This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2010

1201 NORTH MERCER STREET

BERWICK PA 18603

If you deswe a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your pavment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

PARCEL.: 04D-06 -158-00,000
1201 N MERCER ST

5147 Acres Land 5,355
Buildings 44,187
Total Assessment 49 542

FILE COPY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED ~ 3/3/2009 DOCKET # 47ED2009
PLAINTIEF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

INSIDE QUT CONSTRUCTION INC MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RR#3 BOX 260-10

BENTON

SERVED UPON LISy Maric g

RELATIONSHIP <o we o IDENTIFICATION

DATE 4 .¢ TIME {7 55 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB__POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
B < ! Y e, 3y L.

-
DEPUTY “}(L{DL DATE 3~



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Lt

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEEA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - 2.0, BOY 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 35%-5622 ELOOMSBELURG, PA 17815 370} FRA-6 0L
FAX: (570) I69-3615

Wednesday, March 04, 2009

SEARS ROEBUCK & CO
6 NESHAMINY INTERPLEX
TREVOSE, PA 19047-

LASALLE BANK NATTONAL ASSOCTATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
VS

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

DOCKET # 47ED200% JD# 82JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKcever

Attorney LT #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL AS SOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN

SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES |
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK of Columbia County
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS,

DENNIS BECK ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TODD M. KERN SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK

Maortgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord Own er{s) Term
No. 2008-CV-82

1201 North Mercer Street . . .
Berwick, PA 18603 : 7? ﬁ 9 @ é[ /7
‘. - -
Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TOQ
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KERN SR, TODD M.
TODD M. KERN SR.
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Saleon May 27, 2009 9:00 am , atd00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o
enforce the court judgment of $140,700.80 obtained by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL AS SOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE, OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Sale you must take immediate action:



1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to LASALLLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERICR BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

rcasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311,
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgruent, il

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4, ¥ou may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner vou contact onc, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how te obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHATS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. It the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the hi ghest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. "The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

4. If the amount due from the Buycr is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

3. ¥ou have a right to remain in the property uniil the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
datc of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out i accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distdbution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may aiso have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TQ OR TELEPIIONE THE QFFICE LISTED BELOW TO

FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure
= aralialle Tor homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM

FORECLOSURE,

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to g qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 71 7-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for frec
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Less of Their Homes. _

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in defauit, Please See the PHFA website:
httg://www.phth.or;zfconsumers/homeowners:’real.m.

5). Call the Plaintiff (vour lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Hlome Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-231 [ or via cmail at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you

Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attomney File Number of 60558FC. - '

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.
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Wednesday, March 04, 2009

DR. JOSEFPH HASSAB

'

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA CGUNTY
COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380
ALOOMSBLIRG, PA. 17513
FAK: (S}) 309 S42s

101 WEST CENTENNIAL T RIVE

MEDFORD, NJ 08055-

| .o et e T o

4 HOUR Poceq
(S PA-6300

LASALLE BANK NATION:AL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK, INITS CAPACITY :\S INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

VS
DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

DOCKET # 47ED2009

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of in up

against thig property, notify th

ID # 82ID2008

Respectfully,

coming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims

it office IMMEDIATELY.

_R]easc feel free to contast me with any questions that you may have.

ooty T, Chw i

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

iy AR

. SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY
Hicre COURT HOUSE- 1,0, BOX 380 Z4WOUE PHONE
A %8622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 BT0) THEE00
FAXL (AP IETEALY

Wednesday, March 04, 2009

DR. JOSEPH HASSAB

101 WEST CENTENNIAL DRIVE
MEDFORD, NJ 08055-

~ LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL

BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPFTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSLER, SUPERIOR BANK
Vs

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

DOCKET # 47ED2009 | ID # 82JD2008

Dear Sit:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officc IMMEDIATELY.

Please feg) free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Respetlly
ety T, Chom i

Timothy T- (Chamberlain =~
Sheriff of Columbia County

i5:

WO



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLINTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(571N 1595622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 {5700 Taa-BIHY

FAX: (5701 389.5625

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Docket# 47ED2009
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER i, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST
SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANK
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J.
BECK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 05, 2009, AT 4:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DLBRA JEANNE KERN AKA DEBRA BECK AT 1201 NORTII
MERCER STREET, BERWICK BY HANDING TO TODD KERN, HUSBAND, A TRUE AND

ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

TIIS FRIDAY, MARCH 06, 2009 ’r, i J -
X

_ ;2,‘;;1,“\.1‘\_ Y Toreen

NOTARY PUBLﬁ_(_) TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SH
NOTARIAL SEAL ERIFF |
SARAM J. HOWER, Notary Publie — )
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA /#’ -
My Commission Expires Septemuer 30, 2012 X _ e _

P. D'ANGELQO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

ity

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUK FHONE
[570) 3H4-5622 BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815 $570) TAHEIG0
FAX: (§70) TH9-5625

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Docket# 47ED2009
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST
SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANK
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J.
BECK

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 05, 2009, AT 4:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DENNIS BECK AT 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO TODD KERN, SON IN LAW, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 0o, 2009 T,. . .
iﬁ 11(._(" 1’1 Q’\ (_mlvh"'e/ N X

NOTARY PUBLIE/ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHE i
NOTARIAL SEAL ,;}LEF e e
BARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public v ' ;__?(‘f/
Bloomsbury, Columbia County. PA X T e e /

My Commiss! Ires Septemnber 30, 2012 .
dy Commission Expires Sep b DANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



TIMOTRHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.Q. BOX 380 Z4 HOUR FHONE
ERT0 399-5622 BEOOMSBURL, PA 17815 (5H0h P44-6300
FAN: (570} 3805625

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Docket# 47ED2009
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND
SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST
SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR
BANK
V3 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J.
BECK

AFFIDAVTT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 05, 2009, AT 4:30 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON TODD KERN AT 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TO TODD KERN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

S0 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 06, 2009 T_. : J :
X —

Mo b ebdowarc

NOTARY PUBLY TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL bt
SARAH J, HOWER, Notary Public e
Bioomshurg, Columbia County, PA . . .
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 X AT e Mf’

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 13 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/3/2009 DOCKET # 47ED2009
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE.
BERWICK
7 ) ]
SERVED UPON Cfees  Facg sz
RELATIONSHIP (7 <<t IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢3¢ ¢ ¥ TIME 7.5 <« MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex ____ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB L/l/’OE _ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

v - T
DEPUTY '}_-Fﬁ‘f' /’f‘g DATE &j}‘ & t/’ ﬁ ?




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 14 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/3/2009 DOCKET # 47ED2009
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR,
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1615 LINCOLN AVE.,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON A I

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE €3 ¢4 ¢4 TIME _/ S5¢{  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Mititary

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB .- POE ___ CCSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

EOOW>

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

J
DEPUTY _/4:;{ ;.J,% DATE & T oY e g




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/3/2009 DOCKET # 47ED2009
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DENNIS BECK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1201 NORTH MERCER STREET
BERWICK
SERVED UPON Tono, AEFnd
RELATIONSHIP Jeas . ni €4 s IDENTIFICATION
e
DATEUY -¢s. ¢4 TIME “ é? ¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex  Hcight Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB___ POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

T
- .
DEPUTY /<./ DATE €3 ¢ 5 &9




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/3/2009 DOCKET # 47ED2009
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR,
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DEBRA JEANNE KERN AKA DEBRA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BECK

1201 NORTH MERCER STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Tl s oo

RELATIONSHIP A&7 ¢ J75 wov IDENTIFICATION

DATE “~ ¢5 ¢y TIME /¢ 5%  MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA .~ POB _ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-~ e )
i /72;/ S o s



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/3/2009 DOCKET # 47ED2009
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE

AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, ,

1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, 7 & €5 &2 7
SUPERIOR BANK

T X ) ol
DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK s -
TODD M. KERN, SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TODD KERN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1201 NORTH MERCER STREET
BERWICK e ;
_ SqY- 1507
SERVED UPON Toms e oo
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE €5 ¢ © $TIME <& J2  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA <~ POB___POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
G O 6 AT a2 o Fa R Wrl -ﬁ%
.

’ ,’; / ® - -




MHR-U5-2009(THU) 22:42 BERWICK ARER JOIWT SEWER ARUTHORI (FAX)ISTDTSZ8479 P 001/00%

March 6, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bleomsburg, PA 17818

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE
UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT
DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 199-3, AS
ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

VES.

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN, SR

DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA I. BECK

DOCKET # 47ED2009 JD # 82JD2003
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #133582 for the property located at 1201
North Mercer Strect Barwick, Pa through June 30, 2009 is $263.18.

Please feel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincersly,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

flearing impaired 711
“8. ixan gl Opportunity Provider and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvaniﬂséﬂgp 54

Phone: (570) 752-8477  Fax: (570) 752-8479



JUNTY OF COLUMEBIA

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 03/05/2009 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NQ: 5845

KEEM DEBRA JEANNE

DEKNNIE T ZRCK

1201 NCRTH MERCER STREET
BEXWICK FA 18603

Lssessment: 49,542
Balances as of 03/05/200%9

YOAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

3y=_f1?£nﬂfﬁ _Cz:flékl ab€U7hJV?r_
| %r ; ~éSItLrN¥¥:

Uistrict: BERWICK BORO
Deed: 20070 -1823

Location: LOTS 1628-1629-163C
Parcel Id:04D-026 -158-00,000
PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE

e Ol




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 15 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/3/2009 DOCKET # 47ED2009
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Mauceen CO\Q
RELATIONSHIP { U\[)‘\ﬂ)m 1 __ SR(VICL IDENTIFICATION

DATE® 4101 TME (25% MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA - POB)L/ POE__ CCSO_
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

= | . R
DEPUTY — \ t‘a,_,\ h@h\"\ ;. DATE L



COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 18 - OF - 21 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 3/3/2009 DOCKET # 47ED2009
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE
AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER |,
1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK

DEFENDANT DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN, SR.
DEBRA JEANNE KERN A/K/A DEBRA J. BECK

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON @*QX\&Q M‘E‘ LQ\\’&X 1

RELATIONSHIP OQ—Q( 9 w\am%gf IDENTIFICATION
patE 2H-(A Tive 104F  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex ___ Hecight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:ERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %\) ﬁ)\\iﬁ D) pate__ 3-U-H



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # U7~
DATE RECEIVED 33 oF
DOCKET AND INDEX ~ 5-</.
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. .

WRIT OF EXECUTION 7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT RVE
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN N
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $45388:00 OR _Xcdux> )~ CK# 573337
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE 27 I TIME P00
POSTING DATE 4} o T AT, 8Y
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK /1., . ¢

2"° WEEK s

3" WEEK P




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 82 OF 2008 ID
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those three certain lots, pieces, or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

No. 1: Beginning at the point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly
line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly dircction 54.8 fect; thence continuing along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 81.6 feet to the southeast comer of
Lot No. 1629; thence along the casterly line of said Lot Ne. 1629 in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Creck:
thence along the southerly line of said alley in an casterly direction, its various courses and distances 46 feet, more or less. to the westerly ling of
Mercer Strect first above mentioned; thence along the westerly line of Mercer Street in a southerly direction 160 feer to the northerly line of Fifth
Avenue; the place of beginning. Begin Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick,
Pennsylvania.
No. 2: Beginning at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot Ne. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mercer
Street; thence along then northerly line of Fifth Avenuc in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1633, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot
No. 1628; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1628. 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning, Being Lot No.
1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
No. 3: Beginning at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer
Street; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly dircction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 163 1; thence along the
easterly line of said Lot No, 1631; 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Creck; thence along the southerly line of said allcy in an
casterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629, 160 beginning. Being Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to west Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158
PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CON SEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER,
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncction with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcclumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 82 OF 2008 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TC THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All thosc three certain lots, pieces, or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

No. I Beginning at the point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with the westerly linc of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly
line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 54.8 feet; thenee continuing along the northerly linc of Fifth Avcnue, 81.6 feet to the southcast comer of
Lot No. 1629; thence along the casterly line of said Lot No. 1629 in a northerly dircction 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek;
thenee along the southerly linc of said alley in an easterly direction, its various courses and distances 46 feet, more or less, to the westerly line of
Mercer Street first above mentioned; thence along the westerly line of Mercer Street in a southerly direction 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth
Avenuc; the place of beginning. Begin Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick,
Pennsylvania,
No. 2: Beginning at a point in the northerly ling of Fifth Avenue at the southwest comer of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mercer
Street; thence along then northerly line of Fitth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 fect to the southcast comner of Lot No, 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence aleng the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest comer of Lot
No. 1628; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1628. 160 fect to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. Being Lot No.
1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Compuny's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
No. 3: Beginning at 4 point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corer of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer
Street; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast comer of Lot No, 163 1; thence along the
easterly line of said Lot No. 1631; 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Cresk: thence along the southerly linc of said alley in an
easterly direction, 45 fect to the northwest comer of Lot No. 1629, 160 beginning. Being Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to west Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158
PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of saie,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CON SEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaiotiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T. McKcever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 82 OF 2008 ID
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASII, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

Ail those three certain lots, pieces, or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

No. |: Beginning at the point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly
line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 54.8 feet; thence continuing along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 81.6 fect to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1629; thence along the easterly line of said Lot Nu. 1629 in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek:
thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, its various courses and distances 46 feet, more or less, to the westerly line of
Mercer Street first above mentioned; thence along the westerly line of Mercer Street in a southerly direction 160 feet to the northerty line of Fifth
Avenue; the place of beginning. Begin Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick,
Pennsylvania.
No. Z: Beginning at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenuc at the southwest comer of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mcrcer
Street; thenee along then northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 fect to the southeast comer of Lot No. 163 0, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest comer of Lot
No. 1628; thence along ihe westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. Being Lot No.
1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
No. 3: Beginning at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer
Street; thenee along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1631; thenee along the
easterly line of said Lot No. 1631; 160 foct to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in an
easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629, 160 beginning, Being Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and [mprovement
Company's Addition to west Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158
PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
salc). Minimum payment is o be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TOQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to suc the bidder for the
balancc due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T, McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 82 OF 2008 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those three certain lots, pieces, or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

No. 1: Beginning at the point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly
line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 54.8 feet; thence continuing along the northetly line of Fifth Avenue, 81.6 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1629; thence alony the casterly line of said Lot No. 1629 in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southetly linc of an alley near Briar Creek;
thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, its various courses and distances 46 feet, more or less, to the westerly line of
Mercer Street first above mentioned; thence along the westerly line of Mereer Strect in a southerly direction [60 feet to the northerly line of Fifth
Avenue; the place of beginning, Begin Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick,
Pennsylvania.
No. 2: Beginning at a point in the northerly ling of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mercer
Street; thence along then northerly line of Fifth Avenuc in a westerly direction 45 fzet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley ncar Briar Creck; thence along the southerly linc of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 fect to the northwest corner of Lot
No. 1628; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. Being Lot No.
1629 of the Berwick Land and Tmprovement Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
No. 3: Beginning at a point in the northetly linc of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the sccond lot west of Mercer
Street; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenuc in a westerly direction 45 fect to the southeast comer of Lot No. 163 1; thence along the
easterly linc of said Lot No. 1631; 160 fect to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Creck; thence along the southerly line of said alley in an
easterly dircction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629, 160 beginning. Being Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to west Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158
PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTII MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY RID PRICE: FAILURE TQO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TCQ THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liablc for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www . sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 82 OF 2008 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All thosc three certain lots, pieces, or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

No. 1: Beginning at the point of intersection of the northerly linc of Fifth Avenue with the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence along the nottheriy
tine of Fifth Avenuc in a westerly direction 54.8 feet; thence continuing along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 81.6 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1629; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1629 in a northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek;
thence along the southerly line of said alley in an casterly dircction, its various courses and distances 46 feet, more or less, to the westerly line of
Mercer Street first above mentioned; thence along the westerly line of Mercer Street in a southerly direction 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth
Avenue; the place of beginning. Begin Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick,
Pennsylvania.
No. 2: Beginning at a poinl in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mercer
Street; thence along then northerly linc of Fifth Avenue ina westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence alon g the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest comer of Lot
No. 1628; thence along the westetly linc of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning, Being Lot No.
1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
No. 3: Beginning at a point in the northerly {inc of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer
Stroet; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 163 1; thence along the
casterly line of said Lot No, 1631; 160 feet to the southerly line of an alicy near Briar Creek; thence along the seutherly line of said alley in an
casterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629, 160 beginning, Being Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to west Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158
PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid withiu (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CON SEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fuils to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19166



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 82 OF 2008 ID
ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TOQ THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those three certain lots, pieces, or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

No. L; Beginning at the point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly
line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly dircction 54.8 feet; thence continuing aleng the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 81.6 feet to the southeast comer of
Lot No. 1629; thence along the casterly line of said Lot No. 1629 in a northerly direction 160 fect to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek;
thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, its various courses and distances 46 feet, more or less, to the westerly line of
Mercer Street first above mentioned; thence along the westerly line of Mercer Street in a southerly dircetion {60 feet to the northerty line of Fifth
Avenue; the place of beginning. Begin Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick,
Pennsylvania,
No. 2: Beginning at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot No. 1628, this beiny the first lot west of Mercer
Street; thence along then northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast comer of Lot No. [63 0, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said aliey in an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot
No. 1628; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning, Being Lot No.
1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
No. 3: Beginning at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenuc at the southwest corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer
Street; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 435 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1631; thence along the
easterly line of said Lot No. 1631; 160 feet to the southerly linc of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in an
easterly dircetion, 45 feet to the northwest comer of Lot No. 1629, 160 beginning. Being Lot No, 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to west Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL NQ: 4D-06-158
PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect gither to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resalc of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MAY 27, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 47 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 82 OF 2008 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO
ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All those three certain lots, pieces, or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and

described as follows, to-wit:
No. 1; Beginning at the point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with the westerly line of Mercer Street; thence along the northerly
line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly dircetion 54.8 feet; thence continuing along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 81.6 feet to the southeast comer of
Lot No. 1629; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1629 ina northerly direction 160 feet to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek;
thence along the southerly line of said alley in an easterly direction, its various courses and distances 46 feet, more or less, to the westerly line of
Mercer Street first above mentioned; (hence along the westerly line of Mercer Street in a southerly direction 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth
Avenue; the place of beginning. Begin Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick,
Pennsylvania,
No. 2: Beginning at 4 point in the northerly linc of Fifth Avenue at the southwest corner of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mercer
Street; thence along then northerly line of Fifth Avenucin a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly linc of an alley ncar Briar Creck; thence along the southerly linc of said alley in an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot
No. 1628; thence along the westerly line of said Lot No. 1628. 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the placc of beginning. Being Lot No.
1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
No. 3: Beginning at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest comer of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mcrcer
Street; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of Lot No. 1631; thence along the
casterly line of said Lot No. 1631; 160 fect to the southerly line of an alley near Briar Creck; thence along the southerly line of said alley in an
casterly direction, 45 feet to the narthwest corner of Lot No, 1629, 160 beginning. Being Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company's Addition to west Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158
PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or costs (epening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the
sale is cash, certified check or cashier's cheek,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE. TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CON SEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the bidder for the
balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for
breach of contract. In the casc of 4 default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any
action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael T. McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Strect wyw.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

LASALLL BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, §

F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN IT'S

CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER § In the Court of Common Pleas of
THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING Columbia County
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, !

AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS |

ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK

PO Box 293150 ; No. 2008-CV-82

Lewisville, TX 75029 ) ey '!’7
ewisville . /“‘)J\[) C7 _ é: Z) (/

Vs, " WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL)
DENNIS BECK
TODD M, KIIRN SR.
DEBRA JIZANNE KERN a‘k/a DEBRA J. BECK
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed 1o levy upon and sell the
[ollowing described property:

PREMISES: 1201 North Mercer Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhubit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $140,700.80

Interest From 06/10/08
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

o (Yame Btleoe
Dated: _}’/{ @ I'v’,’::’[:\- ), 9_'({) f Prothionotary, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy
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VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowladge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4804 relating t¢ unsworn falsification to autherities,

1. That the above named Defendant, DENNIS BECK, 1is about
unknown years of age, that Defendant's last known residence is
1201 Worth Mexcer Street, Berwick, PA 18603, and is engaged in
the unknown husiness located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sajlors® Civil Relief Action of

Congress «f 1940 and its Amendments.

Date:%\‘»\\w uw Fﬂ\ kl‘ u LM_:_/., g _
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VERIFICATION OF NON=-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corporation within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff covporation
and that the facte set forth in the foregeing verification of
Non~-Military Service are true and correct to the beat of my
knowledge, information and bkelief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4304 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. Thkat the above named Defendant, TODD M. KERN SR., 1is
about unknewn years of age, that Defendant's last Kkhnown
residence s 1201 Nerth Mercer Street, Berwick, EA 1803, and
is engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Befendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Seldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1240 and its Amendments.

sace: 3|\ O UL TIRE S 13017
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- VERIFTCATION OF NON-MIL.ITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as-lthe representative for the Plaintiff
corporatien within named do hereby verify that I am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.
4904 relating teo unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That -the above named Defendant, DEBRA JEANNE KERN
a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK, is about unknown years of age, that
Defendant's last known residence is 1201 North Mercer Street,
Berwick, PA 18603, and is engaged in the unknown business
located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service
of the United States or its &allies, or otherwise within the
provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Actioen of

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

Date:%\ULCQ U(Cm T W fw




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael 1. McKeever

Attormey [.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Street '

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL AS SOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN §
SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED § of Columbia County
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS ISSUER. SUPERIOR BANK : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029 ACTION OF MORTGAGFE FORECLOSURE
Plaintifl g’
VS, :

5 No. 2008-CV-82
DENNIS BECK - ) -
TODD M. KERN SR. 2/7 (/'_J E’?) (#/7
DEBRA JEANNE KERN a’k’a DEBRA J. BECK 5 e

Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECKRccord Owner(s)

1201 North Mercer Street

Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant{s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thercof.

. [ [ /
M ahas Maldopin
BY: Michael T. McKcever
Attormey for Plaintift




GOLDBECK McCAF FERTY & McKEEVE,
BY: Michael T. McKecver

Attorney 1.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Marker Sircet '

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintitt

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL AS SOCIATION, FIK/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN
SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029
Plaintifl
Vs,

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN SR,

DEBRA JEANNE KRN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECKRecord Owner(s)

1201 North Mercer Sirect
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

£
i

INTRE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2008-Cv-82

7///’7)"7 ED-YT

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever js found in possession, (after

notifying such person of such levy or attachment
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for

such property before Sheriff’s Saje thercof.

») without liability on the part of such
any loss, destruction or removal of any

_M;ML_M % VAN

BY: Michael T, Mcj(—ccver
Attorney for Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAF FERTY & McKELEVL.
BY: Michacl T. McKeever

Attomey [.D).#56]129

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Streeg '

Philadelphia. PA 16106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintf

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A {
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS |
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN ;*
SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED f
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES i
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK CIVIL ACTION - AW
PO Box 293150 i

Lewisville, TX 75029 '

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

ACTION OF MORTGAGE F ORLCLOSURE

|
Plaintiff |
Vs, !
| No. 2008-CV-82
DENNIS BECK | P o , /
TODD M. KERN SR, | 7%'2? . LD Y
DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA 1. BECK ! e

Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECK Record Ovwner(s) _|

1201 North Mercer Streel
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant{s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) withount liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriffs Sale thereof.

Jars Mgy

BY: Michael T. McKcever
Attorney for Plaintiff



Michael T. McKcever

Attormmey 1D, #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Atlorney for Plaintifl

LASALLL BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN

SALL AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED IN THE COURT QF
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES . COMMON PLI:AS
1999-3, AS ISSULR, SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293150 of Columbia County
Lewisville, TX 75029
Plaintiff _ CIVIL ACTION -T.AW
Vs,
ACTION OF
DINNIS BECK MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J, BECK

Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BLECKRecord Owner(s)

1201 North Mercer Street NO. 2008-CV-82

perwicl PA 18603 Detendant(s) L)?ﬂZ)‘?‘E?\/ - ¢7

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

1, Michael T. McKecver, Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and [ further certify that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complicd with all
the provisions of the Act.

M bt MK 4 s

Michael T. McKeever
Attorney for plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T, McKeever

Attorney LD #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plainti{f

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/KAA
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN

SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES ;
1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK | of Columbia County

PO Box 293150

Lewisville, TX 75029
Plainuft " CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS,

DENNIS BECK ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE
TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a‘k/a DEBRA [, BECK
Mortgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord hwiner(s) Term

No. 2008-CV-82

1201 North Mercer Strect s — '
Berw'iclf, PA 168;0; ) /Zfé Cf ’é’: D Z?Z /

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KERN, DEBRA JEANNE a’k‘a DEBRA J. BECK
DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on _ » at 10:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $140,700.80 obtained by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER. SUPERIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



L The sale will be cancelled 1 you pay to LASALI E BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/KAA
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK| IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney's fees due. I'o find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be abie to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF T{IE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder, You may (ind
out the price bid price by calling the Sherilf of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale, To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

7. You may also have other ri ghts and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



BO0-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Forcclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE,

1). Cail an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for frec
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S wcbsite www.hud. gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homecowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
_http:ffwww.nhfa.orp/consumersx’homeowners;’real.aspx_.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options,

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payott the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll tree number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a mossage
with that information, The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attormev [ D.A#56120

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attomey for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURL TRUSTEE UNDER TITAT CERTAIN

SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATLED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3_  AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK of Columbia County

PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029
Plaineiff CIVIL. ACTION - LAW

Vs,

DENNIS BECK ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a'k/a DEBRA §. BECK
Mortgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord Owner(s) ; Term

No. 2008-CV-§2

1201 North Mercer Street -~y | o '//
Berwick, PA 18603 | /&Z 6,* ~ /) (/

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KERN SR., TODD M.
TODD M. KERN SR.
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Y our house at 1201 North Mercer Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Saleon _ . _,at10:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $140,700.80 obtained by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIAT ION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMB ER I, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to LASAILLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, T[/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND STRVICING AGRFEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMQONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition askung the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you conlact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU IIAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may {ind
oul the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2, You may be ablc to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3, ‘The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fitll amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the fult amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
datc of the Sheriff's Sale, This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Hamisburg, PA 17108



800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure
—esee ardlable for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOw!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgagc
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2277 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http:/fwww, phfa.org{consumersz’homcownersl’rca].am.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options,

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at ho_meretention@goldhecklaw._m.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that yourequest or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attomey [.D.#36]29

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attomey {or Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN
SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER i, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
{999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029

Plaintiff

V8,

DENNIS BECK

TODD M. KERN SR,

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
Maortgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord Owner(s)

1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) '_

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ol Columbia County
CIVIL, ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term

No. 2008-CVv-82

At G- ED YT

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BECK, DENNIS
DENNIS BECK
1201 North Mercer Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick,

PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's

Saleon _» at 10:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $140,700.80 obtained by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1998, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLF, TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to LASALLFE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, F/KfA
LASALLL NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER TI[AT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999 AMON( AFC
TRUST SERITS 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attomney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing 4 petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperty entered. You may also ask the Court to postponc the sale for good cause,
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

4, Youmay need an attormney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Ste notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I¥ THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. I the Sheriif's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequale
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, yon may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the salc never happened.

5, You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house wiil be filed by the Shernff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out In accordance with this schedule unless exceplions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong} are liled with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAI. HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TL7-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



300-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our clicat) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE,

[). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualitied attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 300-692-7375.

2}. Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http:/fwww.phfa.orf.{/consumersfhomeownersfrcal.asnx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options,

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package, Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 21 5-825-6429. The figure and/or package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-641 8.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Goldbeck McCafT: erty & McKeever

BY: Michael 1. McKeever

Attorney 1.D. #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strcet

Philadclphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiflf

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER
THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999,
AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER.
SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293150
Lewisvilie, TX 75029

Plaintiff

V8.

DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN SR. '
DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
(Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECKRecord :
Owner(s))
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s})

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2008-CV-82
-7 =
B ,;_l_,-_-lf /_, ;o ,
i =), L]

L AT -

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner( 8) or Reputed Owner(s):

DENNIS BECK
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TODD M. KERN SR.
1261 Nerth Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK

12061 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Detendant(s) in the judgment:

DENNIS BECK



1201 North Merce. _ireet
Berwick, PA 18603

TODID> M. KERN SR,
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18503

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a'k/a DEBRA . BECK
1201 North Mercer Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE: - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

INSIDE OQUT CONSTRUCTION INC
RR 3 BOX 260-10
BENTON, PA 17814

BRUCE M. DOUGLAS
600 HIGH STREET
WEATHERLY, PA 18255-1140

SEARS ROLBUCK & CO.
6 Neshaminy Interplex
Suite 400

Trevose, PA 19047

F & M TRUL: VALUE HARDWARE
C/O MICITAEL S. GREEK, ESQUIRE
129 W. RIDGE STREET, P.0O. BOX 19
EAST LANSFORD, PA 18232

BRUCE M. DOUGLAS
AFTER DILIGENT INVESTIGATION, ARDRESS UNABLE
TO BE REASONABLY ASCERTAINED

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER, ABC ROOFING AND GENERAL CONTRACTING INC.
620 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DR. JOSEPH HASSAB

C/O SCOTT L. FELDMAN, ESQUIRE
80 N. MAIN STREET, P.Q. BOX 1231
DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ADVANCED CONCRETE SYSTEMS, INC.
C/O MARVIN J. RUDNITSKY, ESQUIRE
1372 N. SUSQUEHANNA TRL, SUITE 130
SELINSGROVE, PA 17870

DR. FOSEPIT HASSAB



101 WEST CEN. _{NIAL DRIVE
MEDFORD, NJ 08055

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other persen of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the salc.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate shect if more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belicf, T'understand that faise statemenis herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 26, 2009 M M M\AILK MM

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintift




Goldbeck McCafferty & McKecver

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney 1.D. #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN IT'S
CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEFE UNDER
THAL CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999,
AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER,
SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029

Plaintitf

Vs,

DENNIS BECK
TODD M. KERN SR,
DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
{Mortgagor(s) and DENNIS BECK Record
Owner(s))
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ot Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2008-CV-82

G- ED-YT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREE MENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1,
1999, AMONG ATC TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by iis
attorney, Michael T, McKecver, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the

following information concerning the real property located at:

1201 North Mercer Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

DENNIS BECK
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

TODD M. KERN SR.
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA !, BECK

1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

DENNIS BECK



1201 North Mercer Strest
Berwick, PA 18603

TODD M. KERN SR.
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a‘k/a DEBRA J. BECK
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the properly to be sold;

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

INSIDE OUT CONSTRUCTIGN INC
RR 3 BOX 260-10
BENTON, PA 17814

BRUCE M. DOUGI.AS
600 HIGH STREETY
WEATHERLY, PA 18255-1140

SEARS ROEBUCK & CO.
6 Neshaminy Interplex
Suite 400

Trevose, PA 19047

F & M TRUE VALUE HARDWARE
C/O MICHAEL S. GREEK, ESQUIRE
129 W. RIDGE STREET, P.O. BOX 19
EAST LANSFORD, PA 18232

BRUCE M. DOUGLAS
AFTER DILIGENT INVESTIGATION, ADDRESS UNABLE
TO BE REASONABLY ASCERTAINED

CHARLES F. FENSTERMACHER, ABC ROOFING AND GENERAL CONTRACTING INC.
620 SCENIC AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

DR. JOSEPII HASSAR

C/O SCOTT L. FELDMAN, ESQUIRE
80 N. MAIN STREET, P.0. BOX 1231
DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ADVANCED CONCRETE SYSTEMS, INC.
C/OMARVIN J. RUDNITSKY, ESQUIRE
1372 N. SUSQUEHANNA TRL, SUITE 130
SELINSGROVE, PA 17870

DR. JOSEPH HASSAB



101 WEST CENTENNIAL DRIVE
MEDFORD, NI 08055

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affccted by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach separatc sheet if more space is nceded)

[ verity that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and beliel. I understand that false statcments herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 26, 2009 N\ U‘J\AULN\ (\/K TRV

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL those three certain lots, Picces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
Couaty of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of interscction of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various
Courses and distances 46 feet , more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first
abovc mentioned ; thenee along the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West

Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania,

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenuc at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the easterly linc of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creck: thence along the southerly line of said alley in
au easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
comer of Lot No. 1629, this being the second jot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 163 I, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said allcy in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158

PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parcels of 1and situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbiza and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as tollows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Strect,; thence along the northerl y linc of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various
Courses and distances 46 fect , mote or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first
above mentioned ; thence along the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning, BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West
Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly linc of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northeily line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner ot
Lot No. 1630; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No, 1630, 160 fect to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an casterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628; thence along the

No. 3 : BEGINNING at g potnt in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 fect to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the casterly line of said Lot No. 163 1, 160 fect to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 fect to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 fect to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158

PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and doscribed as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerly line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various
Courses and distances 46 fect , more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Strect first
above mentioned ; thence along the Westerly line of Mercer Strect in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West

Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
cortier of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast cormer of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the casterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 fect to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628: thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 fect to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast comer of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No, 163 I, 160 fect to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly dircction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence alon g the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Penusylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158

PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL those three certain lots, Pieccs or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northeriy line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Strect,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
cet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the casterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 fect to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various
Courscs and distances 46 feet , more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first
above mentioned ; thence along the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the place of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West

Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast comner of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an casterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1628; thence alon gthe
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westetly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 163 1, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No, 1629; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158

PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL those three certain lots, Pieces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. I: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerly linc of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly linc of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
fect to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly line of an alley near Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an easterly direction, its various
Courses and distances 46 fect , more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Strect first
above mentioned ; thence along the Westerly line of Mercer Street in a Southerly
direction, 160 feet to the northerl y Iine of Fifth Avenue, the placc of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West
Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
comer of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mecreer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast comer of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly linc of an alley necar Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest comner of Lot No. 1628; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1629, this being the second 1ot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 fect to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1631, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an casterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158

PROPERTY ADDRESS = 1201 NORTH MERCER STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



ALL those three certain tots, Picces or Parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

No. 1: BEGINNING at the Point of intersection of the northerl y line of Fifth Avenue with
the Westerly line of Mercer Street,; thence along the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, 31.6
feet to the Southeast Corner of Lot No. 1629, thence along the easterly line of Said Lot
No. 1629 in a northerly direction, 160 feet to the Southerly ling of an alley near Briar
Creek; thence along the Southerly line of Said alley in an casterly direction, its various
Courses and distances 46 feet ,» more or less, to the Westerly line of Mercer Street first
above mentioned ; thence alon g the Westerly line of Mercer Strect in a Southerly
direction, 160 fcet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the placc of beginning. BEING
Lot No. 1628 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company’s Addition to West
Berwick, Now Berwick, Penasylvania.

No. 2 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
corner of Lot No. 1628, this being the first lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly linc of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1630; thence along the casterly line of said Lot No. 1630, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek; thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an easterly direction, 45 feet to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1623; thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1628, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1629 of the Berwick Land and Irmprovement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania.

No. 3 : BEGINNING at a point in the northerly line of Fifth Avenue at the southwest
comer of Lot No. 1629, this being the second lot west of Mercer Street; thence along the
northerly line of Fifth Avenue in a westerly direction 45 feet to the southeast corner of
Lot No. 1631; thence along the easterly line of said Lot No. 1631, 160 feet to the
southerly line of an alley near Briar Creek, thence along the southerly line of said alley in
an casterly direction, 45 fect to the northwest corner of Lot No. 1629: thence along the
westerly line of said Lot No. 1629, 160 feet to the northerly line of Fifth Avenue, the
place of beginning. BEING Lot No. 1630 of the Berwick Land and Improvement
Company’s Addition to West Berwick, Now Berwick, Pennsylvania,

TAX PARCEL NO: 04D-06-158

PROPERTY ADDRESS = 120] NORTH MERCER STR EET, BERWICK, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL 2008-CVv-82
RANK IN ITR CAPAQITY AS INDNENTI IRF TREISTEE | INAFER THAT

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

DENNIS BECK, TODD M. KERN SR. and DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a EXECUTION
NFRRA | RFrK

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
DENNIS BECK, TODD M. KERN SR. & DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL
RANK IN ITS CAPANITY AR INDENTIIRE TRIISTEF | INPER THAT

COURT NUMBER
2008-Cv-82

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
DENNIS BECK, TODD M. KERN SR. and DEBRA JEANNE KERN alkia EXECUTION
NFEFRRA | REMK

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETG.. TO SERVICE

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK

AT

ADDRESS (Sireet or Road, Apartment No., Ci
1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick,

ty, Baro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON [N CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
Fecbruary 26, 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKcever

Attorney [.D #56129

Suite 5000 - Meilon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Altorney for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION , FFKAA ;I
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS |
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN :

SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED i INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES |

1999-3, AS [ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK of Columbia County

PO Box 293150

Lewisville, TX 75029
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

¥,

DENNIS BECK ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURE
TODD M. KERN SR.

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
Mortgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord Orwier(s) Term

No. 2008-CV-82

1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dcfendant(s) |

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KERN, DEBRA JEANNE a'k/a DEBRA J. BECK
DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a DEBRA J. BECK
1201 North Mercer Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's
Sale on » at 10:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $140,700.80 obtained by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, [N ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDRER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG ATC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF QWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



1. The sale will be cancelled if youpay lo LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/KsA
EASALLE NATIONAL BANK, INITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBIR i, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUFR, SUPERIOR BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much yon must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311,
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.
3 You may also be able o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooncer you coniact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorey).

YOU MAY STILL, BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU IIAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALF. DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

I If the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly madequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale, To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, [f'the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherniff gives a deed to the buycr. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A scheduie of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this scheduie unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
mmimediately alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD O NE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



R00-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney cail either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375,

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2277 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homcowners Facin g the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homcowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
http://www.nhfa.orgﬁconsumersx’homeownersfrea].asz_x.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6}. Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-231 1 or via email at homeretention(d‘-gg_ldbecklﬂ,c_om.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 2 15-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL
RANK IN TR MAPAMITY AR INNENTIIRF TRIISTEE | INNER THAT

COURT NUMBER
2008-Cv-82

DEFENDANT/S/
DENNIS BECK, TODD M. KERN SR. and DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a
NFRRA | REMK

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, GORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

TODD M. KERN SR.

12071 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603
AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apariment No City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTCRNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attormey LD.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-631%

Altomney for Plaintift

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/KiA
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, TN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN

SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED . INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES :
1999-3, AS ISSULR, SUPERIOR BANK of Columbia County

PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029 i
Plaingilf CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V8.

DENNIS BECK ! ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL
TODD M. KERN SR. '

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a‘k/a DEBRA J. BECK
Morlgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord Owner(s) Term

No. 2008-CV-§2
1201 North Merccr Sircet
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) '

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE, OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KERN SR., TODD M.
TODD M. KERN SR.
1201 Nortk Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheritl’s
Sateon __ . at 10:00 AM, in Sheriff's Officc, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $140,700.80 obtained by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL AS SOCIATION,
F/K/A LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER I, 1999, AMONG AF(

TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:



L The sale will be cancelled if you pay o LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, F/K/A
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER TIIAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3 AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable altorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay call; 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

4. You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an altorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE, SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

I If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the Bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3, The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheritt the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happcened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, It the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid cut in accordance with this schedule unlcss exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days afier the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
[68 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOwW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8 760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for frce
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www hud. gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsyivania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHFA website:-
http:fﬁwwl._phfa.Qrggconsumers/}mmeowners/real‘aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoft the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@) goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/ COURT NUMBER

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSQOCIATION, F/K/IA LASALLE NATIONAL 2008-CV-82

RANK IN ITS NAPACITY AR INNENTIHRE TRIIRTEE | INNER THAT

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
DENNIS BECK, TODD M. KERN SR. and DEBRA JEANNE KERN a/k/a EXECUTION
NERRA | REMK

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

DENNIS BECK

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No.. City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE QF ATTORNEY

Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
February 26, 2009

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T, McKeever

Attorney LD #56129

Suite 5000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Alttorney for Plaintiff

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, E/KiA
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS
INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN
SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED
SEPTEMBER 1, 1999, AMONG AFC TRUST SERIES
1999-3, AS [SSUER, SUPERIOR BANK
PO Box 293150
Lewisville, TX 75029

Plaintiff

V8.

DENNIS BECK

TODI M. KRN SR,

DEBRA JEANNE KERN a'k‘a DEBRA J. BECK
Mortgagor(s) and BECK, DENNISRecord Owner(s)

1201 North Mercer Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Delendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

af Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - [ AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2008-CV-52

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE, ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TQ
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL, BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERJFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BECK, DENNIS
DENNIS BECK
1201 North Mercer Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1201 North Mercer Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sherilf’s
Saleon ) __, 2t 10:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $140,700.80 obtained by LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
F/K/ATASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN ITS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1. 1999, AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:



1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to T ASALLT BANK NATIONAL ASSOCTIATION, F/KiA
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, IN [TS CAPACITY AS INDENTURE TRUSTEE UNDER THAT
CERTAIN SALE AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 1. 1999. AMONG AFC
TRUST SERIES 1999-3, AS ISSUER, SUPERIOR BANK, ihe back pavments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorney’'s fees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6320 or 1-866-
413-231].
2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing « petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good caunse.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.

4, You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. {See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

1. Il the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at $70-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly madcguate
compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale. To find
out if this has happened. you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remam in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date ol the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR L AWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAIL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108



8(H)-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE,

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 tor free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.bud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homgs.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHF A website:
http:ﬁwwwm_hfh.org/consumersfhomeownersx’real.aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (vour lender) at 877-362-6631 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options,

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information, The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-641 8.
Please reference our Attorney File Numbecr of 60558FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.
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